OP \$65.00 4729262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riannon Walsh		01/20/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brandywine Branch Distillers, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Warwick Rd	
City:	Elverson	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19520	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4729262	THE REVIVALIST GIN
Registration Number:	4742638	DESTINATION DISTILLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-844-1207

Email: rdavellino@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: R Donald Avellino
Address Line 1: 350 Warwick Rd

Address Line 4: Elverson, PENNSYLVANIA 19520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R Donald Avellino
SIGNATURE:	/R. Donald Avellino/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Title Transfer#page1.tif source=Trademark Title Transfer#page2.tif source=Trademark Title Transfer#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0995

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment"), dated as of 1/20, 2017, is entered into by and between Riannon Walsh (the "Assignor") and Brandywine Branch Distillers, LLC (the "Assignee"). Collectively, Assignor and Assignee shall be referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the marks set forth in Schedule A and the Whereas the Assignee will pay Assignor as noted in Schoolik B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

1/20/2017 By: Name: Riannon Walsh Title: Have my Director of Prochetion Derther Browdymain Branch De

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

BRANDYWINE BRANCH DISTILLERS, LLC

By:

Name: R. Donald Avellino

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
THE REVIVALIST GIN	4729262	April 28, 2015
DESTINATION DISTILLERY	4742638	May 26, 2015

2292304v1 022649.60091

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0997

SCHEDULE B

Assignee will pay the amounts below to Assignee in consideration of the original registration and search for two marks listed in Schedule A

Rankinskins	Dietillare	Original	Registration	
Destination	mizmiera:	CHRITION	VERISTIANO	

Annual search service \$149.00 2014-2015

\$149.00 2015-2016

The Revivalist Gin: Original registration \$449.00

Annual search service \$149.00 2014-2015

\$449.00

\$149.00 2015-2016

TOTAL Due upon receipt of signed transfer document

\$1494.00

Agreed to and Accepted by

Riannon Walsh, Managing Director of Production & Partner, Brandywine Branch Distillers LLC

R.Donald Avellino, President and Partner Brandywine Branch Distillers LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 01/20/2017